IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

UNITED TELEPHONE LONG DISTANCE, INC., and UNITED TELEPHONE COMPANY OF FLORIDA,

Appellants,

vs.

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION,

Appellee.

Case No. 72,988

ON APPEAL FROM THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANTS

Julian Clarkson Michael L. Rosen HOLLAND & KNIGHT Post Office Drawer 810 Suite 600, Barnett Bank Bldg. Tallahassee, FL 32302 (904) 224-7000

and

Jerry M. Johns UNITED TELEPHONE COMPANY OF FLORIDA Post Office Box 5000 Altamonte Springs, FL 32716-5000

Attorneys for Appellants

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
Table of Citations	ii
Argument	1
I. The PSC's Imposition Of A Royalty Fee Is Based On Findings That Are Not Supported By Competent Substantial Evidence And That Are Legally Erroneous.	1
II. Imposition Of The Fee Is Not Authorized By Statute Because It Is Not In The Public Interest.	10
III. Imposition Of The Fee Is Confiscatory And Unconstitutional.	12
Conclusion	15
Certificate of Service	

TABLE OF CITATIONS

Cases

0

•

0

0

-

Board of Public Utility Comm'rs v. <u>New York Telephone Co</u> ., 271 U.S. 23, 32 (1926)	1,6
Democratic Central Comm'n v. Washington <u>Metropolitan Area Transit Comm'n.</u> , 485 F.2d 786, 806 (D.C. Cir. 1973)	3
<u>General Development Utilities,</u> <u>Inc. v. Hawkins,</u> 357 So.2d 408 (Fla. 1978)	passim
Gulf Power Co. v. Public Service Comm'n, 453 So.2d 799 (Fla. 1984)	passim
<u>In Re Pacific Bell,</u> Decision 87-12-067 (Cal. P.U.C. Dec. 22, 1987)	5
Re Southern California Edison Co., 90 P.U.R. 4th 45, 66 (Cal. P.U.C. 1988)	1,2,5

Florida Statutes

Section 364.14

11,13
